(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GEZETTE OF INDIA PART I SECTION II)

No. 13013/2/2009-AIS (I)/Part
Government f India
Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions
Department of Personnel & Training

North Block, New Delhi Dated, January 21, 2011

NOTIFICATION

In supersession to the Government of India's Notification No. 13013/2/2009-AIS(I) dated 18th January 2010, the Central Government in Exercise of the powers conferred by Sub Rule (1) of Rule 5 of the Indian Administrative (Cadre) Rules 1954, allocates Shri Tamboli Ayyaj Fakirbhai the IAS cadre of Chhattisgarh from the IAS Cadre Nagaland.

-sd-

(Narendra Gautam) Under Secretary to the Government of India Tel. 23093063

To

The Manager, Government of India Press, Faridabad (Haryana)

No13013/2/2009-AIS(1)/Part

New Delhi dated 21.01.2011

Copy forwarded for necessary action to:-

- Chief Secretary to the Government of Nagaland, Kohima with the request to relieve the officer from the cadre of Nagaland.
- ii) Chief Secretary to the Government of Chattisgarh, raipur.
- iii) The Accountant General, Nagaland, Kohima

iv) The Accountant General, Chhatisgarh, Raipur.

(Narendra Gautam)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

Tel: 23093063

Internal Distribution

AIS(II), AIS(III)/RO(CM)/EO(SM-I)/NIC (for placing the Notification on the Official Website).